NEW JERSEY LI BRARY ASSOCI ATI ON -- 2006

M NI MUM RECOMVENDED STARTI NG SALARI ES FOR CERTI FI ED PROFESSI ONAL STAFF

The Executive Board voted to accept the Personnel Adm nistration
Conmittee's proposal to adjust the recomrended sal ary for 2006 by 4.8%

The recommended m ni mum sal ari es approved by the NJLA Executive Board
for 2006 are the nmininumlibrarian salary at $43, 277 and the mi ni mum

library assistant salary at $23, 607

The nodel sal ary schedul es have been prepared as a guide for
libraries. The only reconmended begi nning sal ari es approved by the NJLA
Executive Board for 2006 are the beginning library assistant position at
$23, 607 and the beginning librarian position at $43, 277. The
Personnel Administration Comittee reconmends that each library devel op
its own salary schedule. Factors to be considered in its devel opnent
shoul d include size of the library, educational requirenments for the
position, job responsibilities, length of service and supervisory
responsibility.

Al'l salary guidelines for 2006 have been adjusted to reflect this
i ncrease.

Salary guidelines are listed on the reverse side.



LI BRARY STRUCTURE A (Libraries with one librarian

serving as director)

LI BRARY STRUCTURE B (Libraries with three |evels of

Li brari an
Seni or Librarian
Di rector

LI BRARY STRUCTURE C (Libraries with four |evels of

Li brari an

Seni or Librarian

Princi pal, Supervising Librarian
Di rector

LI BRARY STRUCTURE D (Libraries with five levels of

Li brari an

Seni or Librarian

Princi pal, Supervising Librarian
Assi stant Director

Di rector

LI BRARY STRUCTURE E (Libraries with six |evels of

Li brari an

Seni or Librarian
Princi pal Librarian
Supervi sing Librarian
Assi stant Director

Di rector

l'ibrarians)

l'ibrarians)

l'ibrarians)

l'ibrarians)

2005
$48, 964

$41, 295
$48, 729
$57, 500

$41, 295
$48, 729
$57, 500
$67, 185

$41, 295
$48, 729
$57, 500
$67, 185
$77, 936

$41, 295
$48, 729
$57, 500
$67, 185
$77, 936
$89, 623

2006
$51, 314

$43, 277
$51, 068
$60, 260

$43, 277
$51, 068
$60, 260
$70, 410

$43, 277
$51, 068
$60, 260
$70, 410
$81, 677

$43, 277
$51, 068
$60, 260
$70, 410
$81, 677
$93, 925

Certified Staff: enployees required to hold a Master's Degree in Library

Sci ence and/or holding NJ Public Librarian Certification

LI BRARY SUPPORT POSI TI ONS
LI BRARY ASSI STANTS

Li brary Assi st ant

Seni or Library Assistant
Princi pal Library Assistant
Supervi si ng Library Assistant

ADDI TI ONAL STAFF TI TLES

Admi ni strative Secretary
Li brary derk Driver
Bookkeepper

Li brary Guard

Cust odi an

Page

2005

$22, 526
$26, 245
$30, 626
$36, 376

$37, 542
$27, 220
$33, 790
$11. 79
$14. 00
$6. 15
10/ 1/ 2005

2006

$23, 607
$27, 505
$32, 096
$38, 122

$39, 344
$28, 527
$35, 412
$12. 36
$14. 67
$7. 15
10/ 1/ 2006

2006
Hour |y

$28.

$23.
$28.
$33.

$23.
$28.
$33.
$38.

$23.
$28.
$33.
$38.
$44.

$23.
$28.
$33.
$38.
$44.
$51.

19

78
06
11

78
06
11
69

78
06
11
69
88

78
06
11
69
88
61

2006
Hourly

$12.
$15.
$17.
$20.

$21.
$15.
$19.
$12.
$14.

97
11
64
95

62
67
46
36
67
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